
CONTRACTAPPROVALFORM 

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION 

Name: Nestle Waters North America Inc. 

Address: 6403 Harney Road 

Contractor's Administrator Name: Abby Snober-Tozier 

Tel#: 904-268-5152 ext 224 Fax#: 904-268-1781 

Tampa FL 

(Contract Management Use only) 

CONTRACT 
TRACKING NO. 

33610 
City State Zip 

Title:_=K=e-'-y_,_A=c=c=ou=n=t--"S=a=le=s-""M=a=n=ao.:ge=r ________ _ 

Email: ---=ab=e=a=r.=sn=o=b=er'"""@""'w-'-'-=at=e=r.=ne=s=tl=e.=c=om""'------

CONTRACT INFORMATION 

Contract Name: ------=B-"'ot"""tl""e"""d--'W-'-'a""t""'er,__,S"'"'e""rv-'-'i""c-"-e _____________ Contract Value: 

Brief Description: Pricing as listed per the Pasco County Bid Number 12-039-DR for Bottle Water, with Nestle 
Waters North America Inc. 

Contract Dates March 29, 2013 to Sept. 28, 2013 Status: New Renew Amend# _1_ W A/Task Order 

How Procured: Sole Source _ Single Source _ ITB _ RFP _RFQ _Coop. _Other X Piggyback 

If Processing an Amendment: 

Contract#: CM1937-A1 Increase Amount of Existing Contract: X_ Increase -'--" ____ _ No Increase _X __ 

New Contract Dates: March 29, 2013 to Sept. 28, 2013 TOTAL OR AMENDMENT AMOUNT: __ _ 

2. 

3. 

4. 

URSUANT TO NASSAU COUNTY PURCHASING POLICY, SECTION 6 
Funding Line Item# 552000 in the following accounts: 

01188519, 01193519, 01192712, 01189712 
Date ' Funding Source/ Acct '# · 

Include departments we do not maintain the budget: 
Animal Control, Libraries and Emergency Operations. 

Date and other County BOCC Departments. 

Comments: ___________________________________ ~--,c.-; 
(..,) 0 
c... ~·""'-

5 :~ ...... '-'"''~ 

N ·-<•. 
U'1 

~·~· ,,. "'···---.. 

,c:;:;;g} 
~fWN ORIGINAL(S) TO CONTRACT MANAGEMENT FOR DISTRffiUTION AS FOLLOWS: 

•e 1/J g.:fl~jglnal: Clerk's Services; Contractor (original or cert.ified copy) 

v(!f/1/Y:f I Ol Department S I :6 WV £- lOr £ I 
~1/!Jif:J!!) Office of Management & Budget 

¥NifYU.oy8,NO"' Contract Management 
" v Clerk Finance 

--

{}:Jit/3:)3& 



Contract Number CMI837-Al (Revised) 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT 
FOR BOTTLED WATER 

.. f ~ t h :r lljr}.~ 
THIS AGREEMENT entered into thism_ day of~ , 2013 by 

and between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as 

"County'') and NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA, located at 6403 Harney Road, 

Tampa, Florida 33610; (hereinafterrefelTed to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a piggyback agreement on April 3, 2012, 

based on the District School Board of Pasco County Bid #12-039-DR, for the purchase of 

bottled water for various departments and offices county wide; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning March 

29, 2012 and ending March 28, 2013 with an option to renew for two, one year terms; 

WHEREAS, District School Board of Pasco County renewed their agreement and 

the Com1ty desires to sync their contract period to match District School Board of Pasco 

County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The performance period is hereby extended for an additional period 

beginning March 29,2013 and ending September 16,2013. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

1 



STlWE OF ~t.__() (2._l ·L:f9 
COUNTY OF 'J)LA VAL-

Contract Number CM183 7-A 1 (Revised) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

NESTLE WATERS NORTH AMERICA 

d~ 2A&Jl~OO~-. [(YZI6t2-, who is personally known N \or 
Before me personally appeared, ~ 

produced t':J- -d±=S:::: . as identification, kn wn 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

~ WITNESS my hand and official seal, this ,2)\s·} day of 
t \ \A~t , 201:3 

· ifaQQ~~ .. 9- l~1-lcia 
Notary Signature~ ~ 

2 

V~lr~iflii! A. ~~a~ 
Notary Public 

State of Florida 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/04/2016 

COMMISSION NO. EE 213885 
Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters 


